
50.32% 713

33.24% 471

10.16% 144

3.39% 48

1.20% 17

0.92% 13

0.49% 7

0.21% 3

0.07% 1

Q1 Library Type - Please indicate the type of
library organization at which you work.

Answered: 1,417 Skipped: 0

Total 1,417

School

Public

Academic
System

Other
Hospital

Special Non-Profit
Special - Health

Special Corporate

Answer Choices Responses

School

Public

Academic

System

Other

Hospital

Special Non-Profit

Special - Health

Special Corporate
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49.40% 700

15.95% 226

15.31% 217

9.10% 129

4.59% 65

3.18% 45

2.47% 35

Q2 Position Held - Please indicate your
position at your library/library system.

Answered: 1,417 Skipped: 0

Total 1,417

School Librarian

Reference Librarian

Library
Administration

Other

Youth Services
Librarian

Technical Services
Librarian

Support Staff

Answer Choices Responses

School Librarian

Reference Librarian

Library Administration

Other

Youth Services Librarian

Technical Services Librarian

Support Staff
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Q3 Please indicate the importance of EACH
of these NOVELNY databases to your

patrons and staff.
Answered: 1,255 Skipped: 162

Gale Academic
OneFile

Gale Business
Insights:...

Gale General
OneFile

Gale Health
Reference...

Gale InfoTrac
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Newsstand

Gale Kids
InfoBits

Gale New York
State...

Gale Opposing
Viewpoints i...

ProQuest
eLibrary...

ProQuest
Gannett...
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8.92%
112

17.69%
222

30.04%
377

43.35%
544

 
1,255

18.41%
231

31.95%
401

30.84%
387

18.80%
236

 
1,255

9.32%
117

17.93%
225

32.51%
408

40.24%
505

 
1,255

10.84%
136

19.36%
243

35.14%
441

34.66%
435

 
1,255

8.69%
109

18.33%
230

37.53%
471

35.46%
445

 
1,255

18.73%
235

21.12%
265

26.85%
337

33.31%
418

 
1,255

5.90%
74

11.71%
147

35.22%
442

47.17%
592

 
1,255

8.45%
106

13.55%
170

18.49%
232

59.52%
747

 
1,255

22.79%
286

24.14%
303

28.05%
352

25.02%
314

 
1,255

10.68%
134

20.16%
253

36.73%
461

32.43%
407

 
1,255

11.55%
145

12.19%
153

20.48%
257

55.78%
700

 
1,255

No value at all Low value Moderate value High value

Scholastic GO!

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

 No value at all Low value Moderate value High value Total

Gale Academic OneFile

Gale Business Insights: Essentials

Gale General OneFile

Gale Health Reference Center Academic

Gale InfoTrac Newsstand

Gale Kids InfoBits

Gale New York State Newspapers

Gale Opposing Viewpoints in Context

ProQuest eLibrary Elementary

ProQuest Gannett Newsstand Complete

Scholastic GO!
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54.80% 674

51.14% 629

38.29% 471

28.37% 349

28.37% 349

25.20% 310

22.44% 276

Q4 From the licensed content of NOVELNY
please indicate three databases you would

most like to KEEP in the NOVELNY
offerings.

Answered: 1,230 Skipped: 187

Gale Opposing
Viewpoints i...

Scholastic GO!

Gale Academic
OneFile

Gale General
OneFile

Gale New York
State...

Gale Kids
InfoBits

Gale Health
Reference...

ProQuest
eLibrary...

ProQuest
Gannett...

Gale InfoTrac
Newsstand

Gale Business
Insights:...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Gale Opposing Viewpoints in Context

Scholastic GO!

Gale Academic OneFile

Gale General OneFile

Gale New York State Newspapers

Gale Kids InfoBits

Gale Health Reference Center Academic
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18.62% 229

11.63% 143

11.38% 140

9.76% 120

Total Respondents: 1,230  

ProQuest eLibrary Elementary

ProQuest Gannett Newsstand Complete

Gale InfoTrac Newsstand

Gale Business Insights: Essentials
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27.24% 335

22.03% 271

17.48% 215

12.60% 155

12.03% 148

5.93% 73

2.68% 33

Q5 From the currently licensed content of
NOVELNY please indicate the database type

you find most valuable.
Answered: 1,230 Skipped: 187

Total 1,230

Viewpoints

General Periodicals
Encyclopedia

Newspapers

General
Periodicals - K-8

Health
Business

Answer Choices Responses

Viewpoints

General Periodicals

Encyclopedia

Newspapers

General Periodicals - K-8

Health

Business
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42.88% 518

24.25% 293

11.09% 134

9.93% 120

5.13% 62

3.56% 43

3.15% 38

Q6 From the currently licensed content of
NOVELNY please indicate the database type

you find least valuable.
Answered: 1,208 Skipped: 209

Total 1,208

Business

General
Periodicals ...

Encyclopedia

Viewpoints

Health

Newspapers

General
Periodicals

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Business

General Periodicals - K-8

Encyclopedia

Viewpoints

Health

Newspapers

General Periodicals

9 / 19

Fall 2015 Opinion Survey: NOVELNY - The New York Online Virtual Electronic Library



Q7 Please indicate the three (3) subject
categories in highest demand by your

library patrons.
Answered: 1,208 Skipped: 209

General
Reference

Current
Events/News/...

History

Science

Health/Medical

Literature:
Criticism

Career/Resume
Information

Genealogy

Test
preparation

Technology

Other

Business:
financial...

Literature:
Text of...

Business:
Periodicals

Art

Government
Publications

Law

Math

Religion
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50.17% 606

43.38% 524

33.53% 405

32.86% 397

27.32% 330

21.19% 256

16.97% 205

15.15% 183

11.92% 144

9.52% 115

8.36% 101

8.11% 98

7.70% 93

3.89% 47

3.06% 37

1.82% 22

1.82% 22

1.24% 15

0.99% 12

0.75% 9

0.25% 3

Total Respondents: 1,208  

Music

Philosophy

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

General Reference

Current Events/News/ PublicAffairs/Newspapers

History

Science

Health/Medical

Literature: Criticism

Career/Resume Information

Genealogy

Test preparation

Technology

Other

Business: financial reports/ company profiles

Literature: Text of literary works

Business: Periodicals

Art

Government Publications

Law

Math

Religion

Music

Philosophy
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65.40% 775

50.21% 595

47.93% 568

36.88% 437

28.27% 335

27.17% 322

Q8 Please indicate the three (3) online
resource formats in highest demand by

your library patrons.
Answered: 1,185 Skipped: 232

Magazine/Period
ical

Newspaper

Reference

EBook

Encyclopedia -
General

Encyclopedia -
Children's

Video

Still Images

Atlas

Dictionary

Other

Directory

Almanac

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses

Magazine/Periodical

Newspaper

Reference

EBook

Encyclopedia - General

Encyclopedia - Children's
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16.79% 199

11.39% 135

3.71% 44

3.71% 44

3.63% 43

2.70% 32

2.19% 26

Total Respondents: 1,185  

Video

Still Images

Atlas

Dictionary

Other

Directory

Almanac
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97.28% 572

86.39% 508

67.35% 396

61.05% 359

44.73% 263

43.71% 257

Q9 Which databases would you like to see
included in NOVELNY? In priority order

please indicate the vendor, exact database
name and the target audience. (Optional)

Answered: 588 Skipped: 829

Answer Choices Responses

Vendor 1 Name

Vendor 1 Product

Vendor 2 Name

Vendor 2 Product

Vendor 3 Name

Vendor 3 Product
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80.47% 923

19.53% 224

Q10 There are many reliable electronic
resources which are freely available on the

Internet, such as Library of Congress,
Digital Public Library of America, New York
Heritage, or ERIC. Do you think it would be
useful to have a selection of these types of

sites listed on NOVELNY?
Answered: 1,147 Skipped: 270

Total 1,147

Yes

No

Answer Choices Responses

Yes

No
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99.08% 216

70.64% 154

43.58% 95

35.32% 77

26.61% 58

23.85% 52

Q11 If you answered yes to question #10 do
you have any suggestions for free online

resources? Please indicate the site and the
URL. (Optional)

Answered: 218 Skipped: 1,199

Answer Choices Responses

Website 1 Name

Website 1 URL

Website 2 Name

Website 2 URL

Website 3 Name

Website 3 URL
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Q12 Library/System Name (Optional)
Answered: 574 Skipped: 843
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Q13 Additional Comments and Suggestions
(limited to 300 characters)

Answered: 166 Skipped: 1,251
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99.43% 347

0.00% 0

88.83% 310

28.37% 99

89.40% 312

89.11% 311

89.40% 312

75.64% 264

95.99% 335

74.50% 260

Q14 Contact Information (Optional):
Answered: 349 Skipped: 1,068

Answer Choices Responses

Name:

Company:

Address 1:

Address 2:

City/Town:

State/Province:

ZIP/Postal Code:

Country:

Email Address:

Phone Number:
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